OP \$40,00 283261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terracon, Inc.		01/01/2004	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terracon Consultants, Inc.	
Street Address:	18001 W. 106th Street, Suite 300	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832614	TERRATRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)362-6729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913 661-2430

Email: dlangin@langinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J Langin
Address Line 1: 11201 Nall Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Leawood, KANSAS 66211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J Langin
Signature:	/Daniel J Langin/
Date:	04/12/2010
	TRADEMARK

900159375 REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0905

Total Attachments: 3

source=Terracon Inc. Merger & TerraTrack Assignment#page1.tif source=Terracon Inc. Merger & TerraTrack Assignment#page2.tif source=Terracon Inc. Merger & TerraTrack Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0906



No. W00366900 Date: 12/17/2003

SECRETARY OF STATE

490 DP-000101316 TERRACON, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document: Articles of Merger

The document was filed on December 16, 2003, at 12:06 PM, to be effective as of January 1, 2004, at 12:01 AM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.



hut I hele CHESTER J. CULVER /

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0907

.00 📓 9 — 1997

519784 MERGY6

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

101316-NS

TERRACON, INC., AN IOWA CORPORATION INTO

TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC., A DELWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adopt the following articles of merger:

FIRST: The plan of merger is as follows:

- Terracon Consultants, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.
- 2. All of the property, rights, privileges, leases, patents and other intellectual property of Terracon, Inc. shall be transferred to an become the property of Terracon Consultants, Inc. The officers and board of directors of the above named corporations are authorized to execute all deeds, assignments, and documents of every nature which may be needed to effectuate a full and complete transfer of ownership.
- 3. The officers Terracon, Inc. shall become the officers of Terracon Consultants, Inc. and shall continue in their respective offices until their successors are duly elected and qualified under the provisions of the bylaws of Terracon Consultants, Inc. The board of directors of Terracon Consultants, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall continue to serve in that capacity until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- Each outstanding share of common stock of Terracon, Inc. shall be exchanged for one (1) share of common stock of Terracon Consultants, Inc.
- The Articles of Incorporation of Terracon Consultants, Inc. will not be amended pursuant to this merger.
- 6. The Effective Date of the merger shall be January 1, 2004.

SECOND: Approval of the merger by the shareholders of Terracon, Inc. was obtained by written consent. For purposes of signing such consent, it was recognized that 3,000 shares of Common stock were outstanding and 3,000 votes were entitled to be cast regarding the merger proposal.

THIRD: The merger was properly approved by the shareholders of Terracon, Inc. on December 10, 2003. A total of 3,000 votes were cast in favor of the plan and a total of 0 votes were cast against the plan.

FOURTH: The merger plan and performance of its terms were duly authorized by all actions required by the laws of the State of Delaware, the articles of incorporation and the bylaws of T T Companies, Inc., the surviving corporation.

001726

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0908

1351150v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by authorized officers.

Dated: December 10, 2003

Terracon, Inc.

Dated: December 10, 2003

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Name: Roger R. Herting

Title: Secretary

1351150v1

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

041717

FILED **IOWA**

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0909